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NH TRAPSHOOTER'S ASSOCIATION
2026 STATE TEAM

NAME

MIKE BLAISDELL
NICK GIBBS

STEVEN HAYNES
BUDDY DRISCOLL
PHIL WRIGHT

FELIPE GARCIA

JARI MANNISTO
PETER EATON
STEVE SZCZECHURA
CONNOR GIBSON

NICK FENTON

ERIC BRETT

JOHN VO

JOHN CANNILLO
GARY LITTLEFIELD
RYAN PRIOR

KYLE ROOF

FRANK CULBERTSON
ALLISEN REESE

JOE FICHTNER
JASON GREEN
MARSHALL ROOF
MARC GOLDFARB

AL SMIGELSKI
MICHAEL ROCKWOOD

SINGLES HANDICAP DOUBLES

AVERAGE AVERAGE

97.37% 87.77% 93.80%
96.45% 87.12% 90.80%
94.15% 87.77% 89.38%
95.00% 87.14% 88.73%
95.47% 82.46% 92.50%
95.38% 83.58% 90.38%
96.26% 87.15% 85.62%
95.82% 85.13% 87.21%
94.23% 84.95% 88.90%
95.08% 86.20% 86.67%
95.20% 82.67%
93.54% 84.28% 87.25%
95.13% 85.45% 84.39%
94.87% 81.25% 81.11%
92.25% 87.70% 76.60%
92.39% 86.25% 77.90%
93.89% 81.31% 80.64%
91.31% 80.45% 81.46%
89.21% 84.00% 78.05%
94.47% 82.17% 74.50%
92.65% 87.04% 70.95%
87.36% 78.44% 78.32%
89.85% 81.58% 71.91%
87.59% 72.00% 72.57%

AVERAGE

BOXED AVERAGE INDICATES HIGH AVERAGE LEADER

TARGET REQUIREMENTS - 1200 SINGLES, 1000 HANDICAP, 800 DOUBLES

ALL AROUND
AVERAGE

93.01%
92.98%
91.46%
90.43%
90.29%
90.14%
89.78%
89.68%
89.39%
89.36%

89.32%
88.67%
88.36%
88.32%
85.74%
85.52%
85.51%
85.28%
84.41%
83.75%
83.71%
83.55%
81.37%
81.11%
77.39%



