

NH TRAPSHOOTER'S ASSOCIATION 2026 STATE TEAM

RANK	NAME	SINGLES AVERAGE	HANDICAP AVERAGE	DOUBLES AVERAGE	ALL AROUND AVERAGE
1	MIKE BLAISDELL	97.87%	87.31%	93.84%	93.01%
2	NICK GIBBS	97.37%	87.77%	93.80%	92.98%
3	STEVEN HAYNES	96.45%	87.12%	90.80%	91.46%
4	BUDDY DRISCOLL	94.15%	87.77%	89.38%	90.43%
5	PHIL WRIGHT	95.00%	87.14%	88.73%	90.29%
6	FELIPE GARCIA	95.47%	82.46%	92.50%	90.14%
7	JARI MANNISTO	95.38%	83.58%	90.38%	89.78%
8	PETER EATON	96.26%	87.15%	85.62%	89.68%
9	STEVE SZCZECURA	95.82%	85.13%	87.21%	89.39%
10	CONNOR GIBSON	94.23%	84.95%	88.90%	89.36%
11	NICK FENTON	95.08%	86.20%	86.67%	89.32%
12	ERIC BRETT	95.20%	88.15%	82.67%	88.67%
13	JOHN VO	93.54%	84.28%	87.25%	88.36%
14	JOHN CANNILLO	95.13%	85.45%	84.39%	88.32%
15	GARY LITTLEFIELD	94.87%	81.25%	81.11%	85.74%
16	RYAN PRIOR	92.25%	87.70%	76.60%	85.52%
17	KYLE ROOF	92.39%	86.25%	77.90%	85.51%
18	FRANK CULBERTSON	93.89%	81.31%	80.64%	85.28%
19	ALLISEN REESE	91.31%	80.45%	81.46%	84.41%
20	JOE FICHTNER	89.21%	84.00%	78.05%	83.75%
21	JASON GREEN	94.47%	82.17%	74.50%	83.71%
22	MARSHALL ROOF	92.65%	87.04%	70.95%	83.55%
23	MARC GOLDFARB	87.36%	78.44%	78.32%	81.37%
24	AL SMIGELSKI	89.85%	81.58%	71.91%	81.11%
25	MICHAEL ROCKWOOD	87.59%	72.00%	72.57%	77.39%

BOXED AVERAGE INDICATES HIGH AVERAGE LEADER

TARGET REQUIREMENTS - 1200 SINGLES, 1000 HANDICAP, 800 DOUBLES